Amended and Restated Operating Agreement dated as of June 8, 2023 (the “Restated Agreement”); 

RECOGNIZING further that the cost of the Rehabilitation exceeds the available financing 
authorized by the Original Resolution; 

RECOGNIZING further that the Company has agreed to accept supplemental financing in an 
amount not to exceed Three Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars ($3,700,000.00) from 
Southern Nevada Regional Housing Authority as lender (the “Supplemental Funds”), using funds 
it received from Clark County, Nevada (the “County”) pursuant to the Community Development 
Block Grant (“CDBG”) Program to cover cost overruns in the Rehabilitation;

[...]

Agreement dated as of June 8, 2023 (the “Restated Agreement”); 

RECOGNIZING further that the cost of the Rehabilitation exceeds the available financing 
authorized by the Original Resolution; 

RECOGNIZING further that the Company has agreed to accept supplemental financing in an 
amount not to exceed Three Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars ($3,700,000.00) from 
Southern Nevada Regional Housing Authority as lender (the “Supplemental Funds”), using funds 
it received from Clark County, Nevada (the “County”) pursuant to the Community Development 
Block Grant (“CDBG”) Program to cover cost overruns in the Rehabilitation;